05-01-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) Pat



102073564

.TENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OFCOMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Name of conveying party ISHIDA and Toshiaki KIDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	: Masao OGAWA, Kazuya ttached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Nan Nan Add	ne:	of receiving party(ies): Mizuno Corporation 1-23, Kitahama 4-chome Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi	10/13176 10/13176	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 11, 4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	Merger Change of Name	Additiona	: Osaka 541-85 l name(s) & ado	G38 Country: Japan dress(es) attached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 11, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
Address: TROUTI 600 Peac Suite 520	Id be mailed: Boss, Esq. MAN SANDERS LLP htree Street, NE	7. Tot	al fee (37 CFR Enclose Author	ed ized to be charged to Depo	osit Account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. Gerald R Attorney Docket No.:			Date: <u>A</u> p	t and any attached copy is ril 24, 2002 s including cover sheet: 3		
Mail documents with required of	cover sheet information to:	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				

04/29/2002 MBIZUNES 00000051 10131762

982118 **02 FC:581**

40.00 BP

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 012836 FRAME: 0246

United States Patent Rights, or United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights

		_	~~	*****	-		
•	-1-1	,,	\mathbf{v}		1 3/		
\sim		.,	L.	A E'T	\mathbf{L}	CKET	111.

MIZ55

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No						1	Filed
insert Name(s)	=	WHEREAS,	Masao	OGAWA,	Kazuya	ISHIDA	and	Toshiaki	KIDA
of Inventor(s)			,··.			1 111			
			÷			,			
						,			
		(hereinafter designated	as the unde	rsigned) ha	us (have) in	vented cert	ain ne	w and useful i	mprovements in
nsert Title		Baseball or S							
of Invention	-		01 00011	2467 26	2000	TAMBEL	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	310000
		for which an application	for Letters	Patent of t	he United S	States of An	nerica i	has been exec	uted by the undersigned
insert Date of Signing of									
Application	=	on April 11,			-				; and
Insert Name of Assignee	>	WHEREAS,	MIZUN	O CORPO	RATION				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
				<u> </u>	· 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			, 199 <u>8</u> 44 4 190 - 4, 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
insert Address of Assignee	-	of <u>1-23</u> , Kitah	ama 4-ch	nome, Cl	nuo-ku,	Osaka-s	shi,	Osaka, J	apan
		acquiring the entire ri	ght, title an	d interest i	in and to sa	id inventi	desig	nated as the . I in and to an	Assignee) is desirous of y Letters Patent(s) that
CHECK BOX FAPPROPRIATE	=	may be granted theref in any and all forei			s of Americ	a and			
		paid, the receipt of whi has (have) sold, assign Assignee the full and dependencies and pos	ch is hereby ned and tra exclusive ri sessions an therefor in	acknowled ansferred, ight to the dithe entired the United	lged, and or and by the said inven e right, titl I States of A	ther good a se presention in the e and inter merica, its	ind values ts does ts Unit rest in territe	uable conside s sell, assign ed States of and to any a	ne undersigned in hand cration, the undersigned and transfer unto said America, its territories, and all Letters Patent(s) dencies and possessions,

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 012836 FRAME: 0247 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Troutman Sanders, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date .	April 11, 2002	Name of Inventor Masao OGAWA Masao OGAWA
ъ.,	Annil 11 2002	Name of Inventor Kazusk Oshicla
Date .	ADTII 11, 2002	Kazuka ISHIDA
Date .	April 11, 2002	Name of Inventor To skiaki KIDA Toshiaki KIDA
Date .		Name of Inventor
Date .	•	Name of Inventor
Date .		Name of Inventor
Date .		Name of Inventor
Date .	•	Name of Inventor
Date .		Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 04/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 012836 FRAME: 0248